Bulletin 71.1:67CF
D
10
26
56
X
01
2

regulator.
Ordering Information
When ordering, complete the Ordering Guide on page 8.
Refer to the Specifications on page 2. Review the
description to the right of each specification and the
information in each referenced table or figure. Specify
your choice whenever a selection is offered.
Bulletin 71.1:67CF
6
Figure 4.   Dimensions
 DIMENSIONS
FOR GAUGE OPTION STANDARD DIMENSIONS
B2699_A
VENT POSITIONS DRAIN VALVE POSITIONS
DRAIN VALVE
POSITION 3
DRAIN VALVE
POSITION 2
DRAIN VALVE
POSITION 1
(STANDARD)
DRAIN VALVE
POSITION 4
3.50
(89)
3.50
(89)
4.56
(116)
1.48
(38)
3.00
(76)
2.56
(65)
0.62
(16)
2.87
(73)
2.25
(57)
0.69
(18)OPTIONAL GAUGE
MOUNTING HOLES
FOR 5/16-INCH
DIAMETER BOLTS
SIDE OUTLET
1/4-INCH NPT
INLET CONNECTION
1/4-INCH NPT
INCHES
(mm)
OUTLET
CONNECTIONS
1/4-INCH NPT
INLET OUTLET
G
A
U
G
E
VENT POSITION 3
VENT POSITION 4
VENT POSITION 1
(STANDARD)
VENT POSITION 2
INLET OUTLET
G
A